The IID nature of the data can be assessed using auto 

correlation plots and by comparing ordered and randomized scatter plots of the data. The 

following section describes the nature of the data collected and the analysis done in order to 

use the data in the simulation model. 

Two hundred thirteen (213) data points were collected for the mill activity. Each data point 

represented the time that it took for the milling machine to traverse the distance of 100 ft 

between the white poles planted on the median. A visual examination of an ordered plot of